
Classement au 23 août 2023

Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 Giuliani Jo 7 23 13

2 Marchon Patrice 7 23 12

3 Rouiller Laurent 7 19 11

4 Crausaz Kiki 7 12 11

5 Curty Alexandre 7 4 11

6 Garopesani Madeleine 7 -16 9

7 Vouardoux Yves 7 -25 9

8 Reganely Lionel 7 -40 8

Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 Pierret Philippe 7 33 12

2 Julmy Roland 7 18 12

3 Mauron Eric 7 16 12

4 Casarico Fabio 7 26 11

5 Guillet Pierrot 6 11 10

6 Chambettaz Jean-Claude 7 -18 10

7 Rey Jocelyne 6 -29 7

8 Grousson Bruno 7 -57 7

Classement du Tête-à-Tête 2023

Groupe A

Groupe B



Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 Riedo Raphy 8 29 13

2 Marinelli Valeriano 8 2 13

3 Julmy Sylvain 7 22 12

4 Monney Béat 7 11 12

5 Stritt Noldi 8 -14 12

6 Julmy Jonathan 7 -2 10

7 Mauro Franco 7 -2 10

8 Neuhaus Meinrad 8 -25 9

9 Meuwly Robert 4 -21 5

Rang Nom Prénom Joués Diff. Points

1 Stritt Jack 8 51 15

2 Zumwald Jean-Marc 7 30 13

3 Moser Fredy 8 26 13

4 Vellone Allesio 7 12 11

5 Rappo Jean-Jacques 7 -9 11

6 Betschart Markus 8 -28 11

7 Crausaz Nick 5 1 7

8 Heck Arthur 6 -39 6

9 Bapst Benny 6 -44 6

Groupe C

Groupe D
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

Crausaz Kiki -4 8 -6 4 7 -3 6 7 12 11

Crausaz Kiki 1 2 1 2 2 1 2

Curty Alexandre 4 1 7 -10 8 -5 -1 7 4 11

Curty Alexandre 2 2 2 1 2 1 1

Garopesani Madeleine -8 -1 -5 -7 6 -10 9 7 -16 9

Garopesani Madeleine 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

Giuliani Jo 6 -7 5 5 5 5 4 7 23 13

Giuliani Jo 2 1 2 2 2 2 2

Marchon Patrice -4 10 7 -5 6 4 5 7 23 12

Marchon Patrice 1 2 2 1 2 2 2

Reganely Lionel -7 -8 -6 -5 -6 -12 4 7 -40 8

Reganely Lionel 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

Rouiller Laurent 3 5 10 -5 -4 12 -2 7 19 11

Rouiller Laurent 2 2 2 1 1 2 1

Vouardoux Yves -6 1 -9 -4 -5 -4 2 7 -25 9

Vouardoux Yves 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 Casarico Fabio -2 8 -3 9 -4 9 9 7 26 11

Casarico Fabio 1 2 1 2 1 2 2

2 Chambettaz Jean-Claude 2 5 -9 -9 -3 -9 5 7 -18 10

Chambettaz Jean-Claude 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

3 Grousson Bruno -8 -5 -10 -7 -10 -11 -6 7 -57 7

Grousson Bruno 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 Guillet Pierrot 3 9 10 -5 3 -9 6 11 10

Guillet Pierrot 2 2 2 1 2 1 Non joué

5 Julmy Roland -9 9 7 5 8 -11 9 7 18 12

Julmy Roland 1 2 2 2 2 1 2

6 Mauron Eric 4 3 10 -3 -8 4 6 7 16 12

Mauron Eric 2 2 2 1 1 2 2

7 Pierret Philippe -9 9 11 9 11 -4 6 7 33 12

Pierret Philippe 1 2 2 2 2 1 2

8 Rey Jocelyne -9 -5 6 0 -9 -6 -6 6 -29 7

Rey Jocelyne 1 1 2 Non joué 1 1 1
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Julmy Jonathan -8 -3 6 -9 4 -3 11 7 -2 10

Julmy Jonathan 1 1 2 Non joué 1 2 1 2

2 Julmy Sylvain 8 5 -1 5 2 5 -2 7 22 12

Julmy Sylvain 2 2 1 Non joué 2 2 2 1

3 Marinelli Valeriano 3 -5 3 7 -3 1 3 -7 8 2 13

Marinelli Valeriano 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1

4 Mauro Franco -6 1 -3 -2 9 -9 8 7 -2 10

Mauro Franco 1 2 1 Non joué 1 2 1 2

5 Meuwly Robert 0 0 -7 0 2 -9 -7 4 -21 5

Meuwly Robert Non joué Non joué 1 Non joué Non joué 2 1 1

6 Monney Béat 9 -5 3 2 0 -2 1 3 7 11 12

Monney Béat 2 1 2 2 Non joué 1 2 2

7 Neuhaus Meinrad -4 -2 -1 -9 -2 2 -8 -1 8 -25 9

Neuhaus Meinrad 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

8 Riedo Raphy 3 -5 -3 9 9 -1 8 9 8 29 13

Riedo Raphy 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2

9 Stritt Noldi -11 2 7 -8 7 -3 1 -9 8 -14 12

Stritt Noldi 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 Bapst Benny -5 -8 -3 -12 -11 -5 6 -44 6

Bapst Benny 1 Non joué Non joué 1 1 1 1 1

2 Betschart Markus 5 -10 8 -12 8 -10 -7 -10 8 -28 11

Betschart Markus 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1

3 Crausaz Nick 0 10 8 -10 -4 -3 5 1 7

Crausaz Nick Non joué 2 2 1 Non joué 1 Non joué 1

4 Heck Arthur 0 -8 -8 -4 -1 -9 -9 6 -39 6

Heck Arthur Non joué 1 1 1 1 1 1 Non joué

5 Moser Fredy 8 12 10 4 -10 -4 10 -4 8 26 13

Moser Fredy 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1

6 Rappo Jean-Jacques 3 -8 0 1 10 -11 4 -8 7 -9 11

Rappo Jean-Jacques 2 1 Non joué 2 2 1 2 1

7 Stritt Jack 12 10 4 9 4 11 4 -3 8 51 15

Stritt Jack 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

8 Vellone Allesio 11 7 0 9 -10 -4 -4 3 7 12 11

Vellone Allesio 2 2 Non joué 2 1 1 1 2

9 Zumwald Jean-Marc 5 10 3 0 4 8 3 -3 7 30 13

Zumwald Jean-Marc 2 2 2 Non joué 2 2 2 1

GROUPE D


